507763506 02/23/2023

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7810633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
KEITA SHIMIZU	03/23/2017	
TOMOYA ICHIKAWA	03/23/2017	
TAKASHI SHIMIZU	03/23/2017	
KAZUNA TAGUCHI	03/23/2017	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU			
City: NAGOYA, AICHI			
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	18173136				

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04492.0114FPC6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. GLEASON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Gleason/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2023-02-23 04492.0114FPC6 - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507763506 REEL: 062778 FRAME: 0393

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Keita SHIMIZU	J		(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Tomoya ICHIk	KAWA		(6)			
	(3)	Takashi SHIMI	ZU					
	(4)	Kazuna TAGU	СНІ		(8)			
			In considera of the undersigne	ation of the sum of or ed, the undersigned a	ne dollar (\$1.0 agree(s) to as	00) and other good a sign, and hereby doe	nd valuable consideraties assign, transfer and s	ons paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KO	GYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan					
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America a defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Paten extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	DEVELOPING	G CARTRIDGE PR	OVIDING L	AYOUT OF ELEC	TRODES AND DETE	CTION
	of Invention such as Title, Case		GEAR	•		•	•	<del></del>
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Docke	et No.		· ·		)
			for which the und	lersigned has (have)			in the United States of	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	1ar, 23 , 2	2017			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number		18/173,136		
	Identification for filed applications		filed		Febru	uary 23, 2023		
application application application Assigned claims or reexamir States regight to cherewith	ons for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or a in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interview 4) The undersigned station a grant of a validation a grant of a validation as a grant of a validation of the undersigned is ultimated from said approvey the entire interview of the undersigned and be necessary or case the Assigned and the Assigned	and are deem agree division of agreemation agreemation deem deem agreemation deem deem deem deem deem deem deem dee	ny patent(s) issuing necessary.  (s) to execute all on thereof, or any otaining evidence a e(s) to execute all nal Convention for e(s) to perform a ed States patent to y authorize(s) and (s) to the said Asterein assigned, a evy grant(s) the firm	g thereon, and also to papers necessary in y patent or reissue: and going forward will papers and docum r Protection of Indust all affirmative acts we of the Assignee. d request(s) the Cor assignee, as Assignee and that he has (the	o execute separation of application of the such interferents and perial Property of which may be a mmissioner of the entire by have) not of the cutd P.C. the	with any interference ased thereon, for the period. If the period is a construction of the per	and any continuing, divided and any continuing, divided and any be declared any be necessary in the same of the continuity and all Letters Pater of covenants that he has not execute, any agreements assignment any furnicademark Office for respective.	applications and deconcerning any operate with the connection with m by reissue on the United (they have) full ments in conflict ther identification
	In witness whereof,			signed on the date	(s) opposite	the undersigned na	me(s).	
Date	<u> Mar. 2</u>	3,	2017	Name of Inventor	Keita SHIM	Shimizn		(SEAL)
Date	Mar. 2	3	2017	Name of Inventor	Tomová IC	<u>LIANTENNEL</u>		(SEAL)
Date	Mar. 2	13,	2017	Name of Inventor	Jakor Takashi SH	shi Shimi	2U	(SEAL)
Date	May. 2:	3	2017	Name of Inventor	Kayu Kazuna/TA	a Jaguahi		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor	-			(SEAL)

Name of Inventor \_

PATENT REEL: 062778 FRAME: 0394

\_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

**RECORDED: 02/23/2023** 

Date